www.belling.com.cn                                                       1
Low Voltage Detector with Built-in Delay Circuit
BL8518
DESCRIPTION
BL8518 is a series of high precision voltage
detector with ultra-low current consumption
(4.5uA typ. at VDD=3.0V) and a built-in delay circuit.
It can work at very low voltage, which makes it

www.belling.com.cn                                                       2
BL8518
 ORDERING INFORMATION
BL8518□1 □2 □3 □4 □5 □6
Code Description
□1
Temperature&Rohs:
C: -40~85C, Pb Free Rohs Std.
□2
Package type:
B3: SOT23(A)
B3B: SOT23(B)
□3
Packing type:
TR: Tape&Reel (Standard)
□4
Detector voltage:
e.g., 263=2.63V
293=2.93V
□5
Delay time:
D: 200ms
□6
Output forms:
C: CMOS
N: Nch
PIN CONFIGURATION
Product classification BL8518CB3TR□□□
Marking SOT23(A)
VSS
2
3
1
VOUT
VDD
XXXDC/
XXXDN
XXX: Detector
voltage
D: Delay time
D: 200ms
C: CMOS
N: Nch
Product classification BL8518CB3BTR□□□
Marking SOT23(B)
VOUT
2
3
1
VSS
VDD
XXXDC/
XXXDN
XXX: Detector
voltage
D: Delay time
D: 200ms
C: CMOS
N: Nch
VSS Ground pin
VDD Supply voltage input
VOUT Voltage detection output pin
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Parameter Value
Input voltage -0.3V to 8V